

### Request for Quotation

RFC NUMBER LGLOVES07

MANUS ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO AMENUION CORRESPONDENCES MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Vender # 709005419

**Fisher Safety** 2000 Park Lane Pittsburgh, PA 15275

DATE PHIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	i i	21/ <del>2007 —</del>	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LIN≝	GUANTITY	UOP GAT		UNITIPRICE	AMOUNT
And the second s	ADD TO GDE		DENDUM NO. 1		
	SAMPLES: SINDIVIDUAL EXAMINATION RESERVES TO CONFORM TO MAY BE SELLASSURE COM	ILY MARKED DESTRICTION AND TEST. THE RIGHT TO DESCRIPTION THE PRESCRIPTION OF THE PROMERON WITH AND THE PROMERON WITH A PROMERON WITH AND THE PROMERON WITH A PROMERON WITH AND THE PROMERON WITH AND THE PROMERON WITH AND THE PROMERON WITH A PROMERON WITH A PROMERON WITH A PROMERON WITH	THEMS BID MUST BE PACKAGES ALONG WITH STATE OF PERFORM INSPECTIONS OF THE STATE OF ASSURE THE SARY TO ASSURE THE SECULIVERED COMMODITY THESE SPECIFICATION BID DIRECTIONS OF THE SECULIVERED TO BE THE SECULIVERED OF THE SECU	H BID FOR WEST VIRGINIA ONS AND TEST AT COMMODIES RANDOM SAMPLES IN ORDER TO	
•	SHOULD BE	SIGNED AND	ENT IS ATTACHED. RETURNED WITH YOU Y RESULT IN DISQU	R BID. FAILURE	
			TIME CHANGED.		
	FROM: 06/1	4/2007 @ 1:	MG OE		
	<b>TO:</b> 06/21/:	2007 @ 1:30	PM		
	NO OTHER CI	HANGES		acceptance of the control of the con	2
0001	j	JB	998-67-01-021		
	GLOVES, EX	M, DISP. L	TEX, NON-STERILE		
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
GNATURE PL	hand this	4_	TELEPHONE 72	4-413-9549 DATE	(6-8-0)

Kapresenlalik

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

KICHARD HEISER

SE:12 7002/21/36



>m2D0g

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

PAGE	֡
,	

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2316

HFO NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Vender # 709005419

Fisher Safety 2000 Park Lane Pittsburgh, PA 15275 \$H P 10

05/20/		i i er	ING TO CIVI	<del>it</del> iikkii.aa	SHIP VIA	.d.en il ä	45 (A. 11) A. F. Q. B. (A. 11)		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/14/	2007			RIDO	PENING TIME	01.	30PM
LINE	130,387,000	NTDÝ	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMGUNT
<u>Professional and Colo</u>	L'istantini	<u> </u>	think thate.	NO					
0001		1	JB		998-67-01-02	1			\$5674412
	GLOVES	, EXAM	, DIS	P. LA	TEX, NON-STE	RILE			
			STATE	WIDE	CONTRACT				
,	AS HOS	PITALS	, REG	IONAL	VARIOUS STAT JAILS, PRISO ATTACHED SPEC	INS AI	ND POLITICAL		
	EXHIBI	т з	THE THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONNEL						
	YEAR OF NECESSAURIGINA	R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED TO THE VE	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR	AN H "RE In A Th (12) May T	IS CONTRACT ED EXTENDS FOR ASONABLE TIME NEW CONTRACT E "REASONABLE MONTHS. DURERMINATE THIS DIRECTOR OF	A PEOR RESTRICTED TO THE PEOR RESTRICTED TO T	ERIOD OF ONE EREAFTER AS ENEW THE E" PERIOD SHA THIS "REASONA TRACT FOR AN	() IS ALL ABLE	
	IN THIS	CONT	RACT	DOCUM	IONS ARE STIPENT, THE TERM	s, co	NDITIONS AND	o	
	WRITTEN SUBMITT Days Pr	CONSE ED TO TOR TO CCORD	THE I THE I THE	THE DIREC EXPIN	MAY BE RENEW SPENDING UNIFOR OF PURCHARATION DATE. THE TERMS AND	T AND SING SUCH COND	VENDOR, THIRTY (30) RENEWAL SHA	ALL IE	
IGNATURE D	7 1	11.		SEEREV	EASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AN	NE		DATE ~	
TLE C	hord	What FER	4-0,4-0	-97 <u>-</u> -	>5	.u- 413	9549		-21-0)
Jales			<u>  کـک                                  </u>	799	5 17)	Zoo tela		NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR Quotation

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

Maddhess correspondence to attention of

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED: ::	िहरू ग्रहा	SMS OF SALE			HIP VIÀ	SHEETS, A		, <b>0,8</b> ,00	FREIGH	TTERMS
05/20/	2007							<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY		CAT, NO	ire	M NUMBER	erta de est		TPRICE	erreikan kaanuuruksi usikatii k	OUNT
		IAL CON IAR PER	1 1	AND	SHALL 1	BE LIM	ITED	TO TWO	(2) ON	=	200 m
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL THE E VENDO OF AN	IS CO OR II INF	ONTRACT F THE C Erior (	T IMME COMMOD QUALIT	DIAT ITIE Y OR	NG RESER ELY UPON S AND/OR DO NOT ONTRACT	WRITTE SERVIC CONFORM	EN CE 1	
	OPEN M AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES PORTAT	ARKET IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR	CLAUSE: SPENDIN OUT THE EMS SPE LIVERY UDING E	THE OF UN THE	E DIRECTION OF LING OF LING OF LING	CTOR O PURCH A RE THIS ICIES	F PUI ASE QUIS CONTI DUE TO DI	RCHASING ON THE O ITION OR RACT FOR TO UNFOR ELAYS IN IN THE	MAY PEN COST ESEEN TRANS-	Topoconia a constanti di santa	
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	TIES: IMATIO ATE SP HE CON D FOR	NS ONLY ENDING TRACT S DELIVER	Y, BA Unii Shall Y Du	ASED ON T. IT COVER URING T	I ESTII IS UNI THE ( THE TEI	MATES DERSI QUANI RM OF	EQUISITI S SUPPLI FOOD AND FITIES A THE CO	ED BY AGREED CTUALLY NTRACT,	,	
	ORDERI WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR MAILED	NG PRO N STAT NDOR F IGINAL AS AU TO TH	CEDURE: E CONTR OR COMM COPY O	SPE ACT IODIT IODIT TION	ENDING ORDER TIES CO IE WV-3 I FOR S IG DIVI	UNIT(S (FORM VERED 9 SHAL HIPMEN SION,	S) SH NUME By T L Be	HALL ISS BER WV-3 THIS CON MAILED A SECOND A THIRD	UE A 9) TO TRACT. TO THE COPY		
	BANKRUI FOR BAI CALLY I	PTCY: NKRUPT	IN THE CY PROT VD VOID	EVE ECTI	NT THE ON, TH ID IS T	VENDO IS CON ERMINA	NTRAC NTED	INTRACTO T IS AU WITHOUT	TOMATI- FURTHE	R	
IGNATURE						TELEPHO	ONE		ĐAT	Ē	
746		FE	ν	-				Anni	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

REONUMBER LGLOVES07

SADDRESS CORRESPONDENCISTO ATMENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	11.1.11	<i>2.3</i> 9.65%	MS OF SAL	. E		* Jan. 1		Sagner of Committee		PHEIGHT-JERMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/36/	2007			D 7 D	OPEN	THC TT	ME O	3 . 7 O D M
	er kinga anga	D6/14/	Y. 1121 1 1 1 1 1 1	CAT				ING TI		1:30PM
MINE	QUAN	VHTY	UOP	NO.	ITEMINU	MBER		UNITER		AMOUNT
		-						•		
	ORDER.									
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS	CONTR	ACT	·
					D ALL SUE					
					PPEAR ON					
					E LISTS,		+			
					NCE AGREE AS CD-RO		INCL	ODING	ANY	
	ELECIK	ONIC U	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-RC	iri .				
	REV. O	4/11/2	101				į			
	EXHIBI			•						
	-A I D I									
		İ	1							14
	PRICE .	ADJUST	MENT	PROVI	SION:					
					INIA WILL					
1		1			PRICE AD		i			Ì
1		L			THE CONT				AT SUCH	1
		I	ľ	ľ	S BOTH UP				WENT TO	
1		I	1		ITY PRICE DUGH" INC					1
		1	1	•	ABOR, WHI		1			
1			,		PRODUCT.					
		1	1		DLLAR FIG					
			1		EQUESTS M	_				
ľ		1			THE DIRE					
	GOVERNI	MENTAL	BENC	H MAR	KS, GENER	AL MARK	ET I	NCREAS	E,	
					SUCH RE				CREASE	
3		1			WRITING B				_	
					DAYS IN					
					ANY TIME					
					PURCHASIN					
	ACCEPT	IHE P	CIUE P	TOJUS	TMENT AND The adust	AMEND   MENT TN	TTC	CNTTO	LI ETV AND	-
		THE C			ill ADOS;	MEN'S IN	113	E14 ( # 14 )	- 1 7 AILD	
_	UNITULL	1112 9		- ' '						
•				l						
						- (************************************	······		1 6 200 3 300	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		DATE	
BIGNATURE					ı	TETERMONE			OVIE	
TITUE		FEI	м					ADDRES:	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

e eĕ∃la	ONO	MBE	Ρ.	٠. · :	
L (	SLO	٧E	SO	7	

7	F	ħ	-		:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HOUZER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	<del>  </del>	HMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA:	TOTAL SERVICE	Ø,8,	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/201					<del></del>		<del></del>	
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14	34 S. Charles 1985	<u> </u>		BID	OPENING	TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOÉ	CAT, NO	ITEM NO	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	ANGUNT
		5 1300. K 1000			<u> 2000 - 12 20 110 110 111 2117 </u>		g urganiski, kas jirar	***   ****   ****   ******
		VENDO	D PDE	FERENCE	CERTIET	CATE		
İ				EKENOL	OEK ( 1 1			,
CER	RTIFICATI	ON AND	APPLI	CATION*	IS HERE	BY MADE	FOR	
	FERENCE							
<b> </b> 5A-	-3-37 (DO	ES NOT	APPLY	' TO CONS	TRUCTIO	N CONTRA	CTS).	
	4001.704							
, ,	APPLICA SON CHEC	1 3	MAUL	FOR 2.5	X PREFE	RENCE FO	R THE	
X E A	SUN CHEC	VED:						
c	) BIDDE	R IS AN	INDI	VIDUAL R	ESIDENT	VENDOR	AND	
	RESIDED							
(4)	YEARS II	MEDIATE	ELY P	RECEDING	THE DA	TE OF TH	IS	
CER	TIFICATIO	ON; OR	1			1		
	) BIBBE							
	) BIDDER N RESIDER							
l l	RTERS OR	1 1 .	- 1					a.i
	T VIRGIN							
	DATE OF							
	EREST OF							
	TNERSHIP,							
	HAS MAIN							
	BUSINESS RS IMMEDI						FOUR (4)	
	TIFICATIO		RECE	DIMP INC	DATE	L IHI2		
, OLK	(1) 104(1)							
(	) BIDDER	IS A C	ORPO	RATION N	ONRESID	ENT VEND	OR	
	CH HAS AN							
	INIMUM OF							
	MAINTAIN	1 1						·
	INESS WIT R (4) YEA							
	R (4) YEA Tificatio		DIALI	ELI PREU	CRIMA ()	TE DAIL	nt 1412	
CER	IZIZGATIC							
в.	APPLICAT	ION IS	MADE	FOR 2.5	* PREFE	RENCE FOI	R THE	
REA	SON CHECK							
₹Peraguet, gill begrub, e. et	ng ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a		PÉ BÉVES	DEFENDE EXP	BING SHE SON	nitiase		
SIGNATURE	<u>e la turni, nga sabatan n</u>	<u>19</u>	AND LINE & CL	CALIFOR CONTR	TELEPHONE	Parona A. M.	DATE	
TITLE	. le	EIN.,						
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	70 May 1				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

FRED NUMBER LGLOVES07 PAGE 5

Address correspondence to attention of :::

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SPIPVIA	<b>₽.0.8</b>	FREIGHTTEAMS
05/20/2007	5	<u> </u>	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
	4/2007	RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NOMBER	UNIT PRIČE	AMCUNT
DURING THE 75% OF THE ARE RESIDE THE STATE PRECEDING OR ( ) BIDD MINIMUM OF NONRESIDEN WHICH MAIN OF BUSINES OF ONE HUN DURING THE 75% OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHO HAVE RI YEARS IMME BIDDER UND DETERMINES FAILED TO PREFERENCE PURCHASING ORDER ISSUI BIDDER IN AND THAT SU AGENCY OR I CONTRACT OF BY SUBMISSI DISCLOSE AF PURCHASING TAX AND REV	LIFE OF THE EMPLOYEES WO NTS OF WEST V CONTINUOUSLY SUBMISSION OF ER IS A NONRE ONE HUNDRED T VENDOR WITH TAINS ITS HEA S WITHIN WEST DRED STATE RE LIFE OF THE EMPLOYEES OR 'S EMPLOYEES OR 'S EMPLOYEES ESIDED IN THE DIATELY PRECE ERSTANDS IF T THAT A BIDDE CONTINUE TO M THE SECRETA TO: (A) RES ED; OR (B) AS AN AMOUNT NOT UCH PENALTY W DEDUCTED FROM R PURCHASE OR INY REASONABLY VENUE TO DISC APPROPRIATE	SIDENT VENDOR E STATE RESIDENTS I AN AFFILIATE O ADQUARTERS OR PR VIRGINIA EMPLO SIDENTS WHO CER CONTRACT, ON AV BIDDERS' AFFIL ARE RESIDENTS OF STATE CONTINUOR DING SUBMISSION HE SECRETARY OF R RECEIVING PRESET THE REQUIRE RY MAY ORDER THE CIND THE CONTRACT SESS A PENALTY TO EXCEED 5% OF ILL BE PAID TO ANY UNPAID BALA DER.  ERTIFICATE, BIDE REQUESTED INFORMATION VERI	ERAGE AT LEAST OJECT BEING BID E RESIDED IN RS IMMEDIATELY  MPLOYING A OR IS A R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLACE YING A MINIMUM TIFIES THAT, ERAGE AT LEAST IATE'S OR E WEST VIRGINIA DSLY FOR THE TWO OF THIS BID.  TAX & REVENUE ERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUCH EDIRECTOR OF CT OR PURCHASE AGAINST SUCH ETHE BID AMOUNT THE CONTRACTING ANCE ON THE DEPARTMENT OF ECTOR OF ETYING THAT	
IGNATURE	COLD STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	TELEPHONE	DATE	,
		<u> </u>		
TLE	- KEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

HERE HERECONUMERT LGLOVES07

Address correspondence to Attention of

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

SHIP

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Vender # 709005419

**Fisher Safety** 2000 Park Lane Pittsburgh, PA 15275

DATE PRINTED	777	RMS OF SALE	SHIPMA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/20					
ID OPENING DATE:	06/14/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINÉ	QUANTITY	JOP CAT	ITEM NUBBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUDMA
TH <b>TA</b>	AT SUCH IN	FORMATION NOR ANY OTH	QUIRED BUSINESS DOES NOT CONTAIN ER INFORMATION D FIDENTIAL.	THE AMOUNTS OF	<b>;</b>
C0 CE TH C0 TE	DE 61-5-3) RTIFICATE AT IF A CO NTAINED WI RM OF THE	, BIDDER H IS TRUE AN INTRACT IS ITHIN THIS CONTRACT,	OR FALSE SWEARIN EREBY CERTIFIES D ACCURATE IN AL ISSUED TO BIDDER CERTIFICATE CHAN BIDDER WILL NOTI	THAT THIS L RESPECTS; ANI AND IF ANYTHINGES DURING THE	(G
DI	VISION IN	BIDDE	Fisher 9	cientific	
		DATE:	Rihal	Heise	
		TITLE	A count &	Representative.	
IN EN 5%	EITHER "A	RECEIVE.	N OF PREFERENCE OR BOTH "A" AND YOU MAY REQUEST "A" AND "B".	"B" WHICH YOU A	RE
A	SIGNED BIL	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	-	ING DIVISI			
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COT		ΤĖ
GNATURE Richard	l Home		<u> </u>	113-9549 DA	6-12-07
Account	Rop.	23-29	42737	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1600

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



>mzood.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

0H-2-10

 : #	(F - 2)	MICH		<u>n</u> :		2	٠
1	C I	OV	, _	Ċ.	n	7	

 ·Р	ĀĢ	E	
		7	

	365
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENHOR	<b>⊅</b> ∤:

MICHAEL AUSTIN

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Vender # 709005419

RFQ COPY

Fisher Safety 2000 Park Lane Pittsburgh, PA 15275

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	. S	D:B3	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/20/							ODENTHO	TIME A	1.70DM	
BID OPENING DATE:	(area	06/14/ ITITY	2007 UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		OPENING UNIT	TANE D	1:30PM AMGUNT	
Charle Garden Straffer, g	2		SHING	TON S	TREET, E/ 5305-0130			No. 300 0 100 100 100 100		<u> </u>
	THE BI THE EN	VELOPE	LD CO DR T	NTAIN He bi	THIS INF D MAY NOT	FORMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF		
	BUYER:				43					
	RFQ. N	o.:			LGL0/	/ES07				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	- <b></b>	06/14	/2007				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM				
			OU RE	SARDI	umber in ng your i - 514- S	BID:	IS NECE	SSARY		1
	CONTAC -	T PERS	ON (P	Rich	print ci	EARLY): leiser	_ <b></b>			
						h.				
•										
	,									
				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		
IGNATURE (	Local	Hhn				J. F.A.	413-9540		6-16-07	
THE ACAT	Cus		~ <u>~</u>	-291	12727	······································	1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WH	<b>EN RESP</b>	ONDING	ORFQ,	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR	

# LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade; non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND:	Microflex	Derma Car	Tę .		
	ITEM NO. &	SIZE	CATALOG NO		PRICING / 100
Small	Dc-400	3m	19048724	A	\$ 2.99
Medium		md	τ(	C	\$ 2,99
Large		Ls	U	C	\$ 2,99
Xlarge		ΧĽ	Ų	٥	\$ 2.99

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	microflex De	rma.	Free			
	ITEM NO. & SIZE		CATALO	G NO.	PRI	CING / 100
Small	A C 02-0	m	19-00	19215A	<b>\$</b> 3	10
Medium	-	nd	i d	ß	\$ <u>}</u>	_ეი
Large		lα	U	ت	\$ (	3.20
Xlarge		χĹ	VI _	α	\$ .	3.30

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	microflex Evolution	One		7	Marin .
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG	NO.		PRICING / 100
Small	FV 2050	11462	68 A	\$	6.45
Medium		1/	ß	\$	G. 45
<u></u>		11	C	\$	6-45
Large Xlarge		71	$\alpha$	\$	6.45

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

amond Grip	
CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
1146267A	\$ (:15
ii B	\$ 6.05
u C	\$ 6.15
4 0	s 6.15
	CATALOG NO. 11 46267A

### LGLOVES07 **PRICING PAGE**

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterlle, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	microfley Sur	reno	<del></del>
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	Su 690	19048761	4 s 6.80 _
Medium		il t	1 s 6 FO
Large		U (	- s G 80 _
Xlarge		u (	s G. 70

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm mlnlmum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND:	microflex Supre	o Extend	ed	Cuff
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO	).	PRICING / 100
Small	SEC- 375	19 051214	( A	\$ 570,50
Medium		J	4	\$ 5.70
Large		1	C	\$ 5,70
Xlarge		u	0	\$ 5.70 /50

Come 50/4K

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND:	Ansell		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Medium	35-112	19019916	\$ 3.55
Large		1901991)	\$ 3.55

# LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

BID SCHEDULE	DULE	SIZE	EST. QUANTITY PER BOXES/100	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
<u></u>	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powdered)	MEDIUM	397	2,99	1,187.03
=	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	4514	45.30	14,896.20
=	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Smooth Finish)	MEDIUM	4055	€. 45	st. 154.75
≥.	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Texture Grip	MEDIUM	69	51-3	-St.424 6
>	Nitrile Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	1948	G. 80	13, 246.40
ž	Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	22	85.76	125.40
N	Polyethylene Disposable Gloves	MEDIUM	200	3.55	00 - 10 اکر 🧳
			GRAND TOTAL		156,744 ps

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.



\*NODZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

,		,.	,,	 		
_						
	_			 		
			nv		_	

,	PAGE	;	,
			_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

'ender # 709005419

Fisher Safety 2000 Park Lane Pittsburgh, PA 15275

DATE PRINT	reo.	TER	MS OF SAL	E : 3	22 A 240	SHIP V	(A)	1854	FOB:	<u>Cigar pan</u> 2	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/2007											
OPENING DATE:		06/14/		UCCANO PARENTE		e e sessente		OPE:	NING TI		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	πΙΥ	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	ABÉR.		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
1.5 11 11 Landing - 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.1.1.1.111197.29	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		r i ser alam megaper	pillus mederation	0000 101 111111111111111111111111111111		S. D. Linder	2,1941 - 1012-9411_11.	1
	****	THIS	IS T	HE ENT	) DF	RFO	LGLDVE	S07	*****	TOTAL:	<u> </u>
		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			•	•					
			İ								
						•					
				1			•				
		Ì		-			,				
	•										
		ļ		]							
		i									
			:	Ì							
				ł							
				į							
				ĺ							
				İ		•					
				1							
				ļ							
				Ì							
			ļ								
ļ											
{			ļ	1							
	a daeth a sa		1010	SEE REV	ERSE SIC	E FOR T	rms and con	DITION	vs :	1 (A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
GNATURE /	whole.	She				ļ	TELEPHONE  24-4	13-9	1549	DATE	6-21-0>
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE											
WHEN RESPONDING TO REG. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR									D VENDOR		

RFQ No. L Floves 07

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)